POST OAK SAVANNA	H GCD		
Schedule of Fees		Adopted 12/06/18, Effective 01-01-22	
Application	Fee		
***Any alterations or changes will be t		o the amended value.	
		and/or Hydrologists counsel, as well as publishing expenses	
***Additional charges must be paid be			
Operating			
Exempt	\$0.00		
Non Exempt		plus any additional staff time &/or necessary professional services	
Limited Production		plus any additional staff time &/or necessary professional services	
One year Hydraulic Frac	\$300.00	plus any additional staff time &/or necessary professional services	5
Drilling & Operating	1		
Exempt	\$100.00	(With \$100 Refundable according to District Rules)	
Non Exempt		plus any additional staff time &/or necessary professional services	5
Limited Production		plus any additional staff time &/or necessary professional services	
One year Hydraulic Frac		plus any additional staff time &/or necessary professional services	
Altering			
Exempt	\$0.00		
Non Exempt		plus any additional staff time &/or necessary professional services	
Limited Production	-	plus any additional staff time &/or necessary professional services	
One year Hydraulic Frac	\$300.00	plus any additional staff time &/or necessary professional services	5
Recording (Registering)	1		
Exempt	\$0.00		
Non Exempt	\$100.00	plus any additional staff time &/or necessary professional services	S
Limited Production	\$100.00	plus any additional staff time &/or necessary professional services	S
Transport	\$100.00	plus any additional staff time &/or necessary professional services	5
Amendment	1		
Exempt	\$0.00		
Non Exempt		plus any additional staff time &/or necessary professional services	S
Limited Production		plus any additional staff time &/or necessary professional services	
One year Hydraulic Frac		plus any additional staff time &/or necessary professional services	
Emergency	\$0.00	plus any additional staff time &/or necessary professional services	5
/ariance	1		
Exempt	\$0.00		
Non Exempt	-	plus any additional staff time &/or necessary professional services	s
Limited Production		plus any additional staff time &/or necessary professional services	
Production and Transport:	I		
Production and Transport: Production Fees	\$ 013/1000 cc	assessed on permitted amounts	
Transport Fees		assessed on permitted amounts	L
Limited Production Well		Produciton fee assessed annually	
Other considerations:	1	Charges shall be numuent to Taxes Covernment Code Charter 5	52
Public Information Act Requests		Charges shall be pursuant to Texas Government Code Chapter 5 and 1 TAC §70.3, as may be amended	00Z
Staff Time	\$50.00	per hour	
Returned Check Fee	\$25.00	••	<u> </u>
Copies		plus costs	
CD	-	New CD provided by POSGCD to limit risk of virus	L
Flash Drive		New Flash Drive provided by POSGCD to limit risk of virus	